BATTERY CHARGER, TOTAL CHARGE® Il Electric Vehicle

1 - INCLUDES ITEMS 3 - 95
34 - INCLUDES ITEM 35
53 - INCLUDES ITEMS 54 - 56
57 - INCLUDES ITEMS 58, 59
70 - INCLUDES ITEMS 71 - 80
87 - INCLUDES ITEMS 88, 89

Page C-1 Service Parts Manual EZGOLEIRE



T

"
JEpe e

veee—

i

e ore—

BATTERY CHARGER, TOTAL CHARGE® Ili

B il

_Vehicle

iIC

I Elg‘(::tr‘

TERMINAL BLOCK

MOV 1

AMMETER

BLK

BLK

ELECTRONIC

AC CORD
|- MODULE

CIRCUIT

BLK

BREAKER

FUSE BLOCK

TRANSFORMER

HEATSINK

Page C-2

Service Parts Manual

EZEDIEAET



o

| BATTERY CHARGER, TOTAL CHARGE® lll

THE USE OF NON UL PARTS WILL VOID ANY UL LISTING.

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.

G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

Electric Vehicle

R

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 26984-G01 BATTERY CHARGER ASSEMBLY, TOTAL CHARGE® lll, PORTABLE

36V, 10 FT. DC CORD (INCLUDES ITEMS 3 - 95).....cciueieeeeieeeeeeseeceeseveennnne 1
2
3 19096-G1 TOP COVER ...ttt stessese st asesesentas e e sensassssesseessenand 1
4 24919-G1 CHASSIS ...ttt ettt es e ses s sese st st s e et se e e s e s ssesenens 1
5
6 * LABEL, OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS (SERIALIZED)........cccereveueeeernnnnns 1
7
8 17077-G1 CAPACITOR (WITH MOUNTING BRACKET) ...cocevuieerirererieseeeereereereeeee e 1
9
10 00372-G4 SCREW, #8 - 32 X 1/2 LG ettt sstessteseees s e senen e st e e e 2
" 00565-G4 WASHER, LOCK, #8 ......oorieeeeerteeeeeneeeireneesetessaeseesssessesessessnessessesssssssessnd 2
12 00526-G1 NUT, #8 = B2t reteeete et sses s sssesses s st st e e ene e et eeeens 2
13
14 18768-G1 HEATSINK ....ceeetresteet et etenr e ee e st eesae s s e st ceae s e s res st e s e s eseeesenens 1
15 18488-G1 DIODE, SILICON RECTIFIER ......cccoooeieeeeeeerereeeeeeeticeeeeere st se s e e eene 2
16 00567-G7 WASHER, LOCK, 1/4 ..ottt senensssntsesaesesesesnnesnd 2
17 00532-G2 NUT, 1/4 = 28ttt rtec ettt eseesane s see s csne st s sssssanesanesenees sneen 2
18 11572-G2 NUT, PLASTIC EXPANSION ..ot seene st eeesasseeas 3
19 00525-G5 NUT, #6 = B2...cieereeteceiniesrtrrrerre e cteteste et eeeesressessresbesseseesssreessessessenseens 2
20 00138-G3 SCREW, #6 - 32 X 3/8 LG c..oovveerrerreeerereseteeeeersessesssssetesssssesssssesenesesenens 2
21 |
22
23 00567-G3 WASHER, LOCK, #6 ....coviieerreerierrertereesieseesneeseeseesssessesseessesnesessssssssssessanes 2
24 00525-G5 NUT, #6 = B2...ceeceeieteisniseeeesss et sttt s s s s sases s et sese e 2
25
26 00512-G7 SCREW, SELF DRILLAND TAP, #8 X 7/8 LGi. ....coeveeeeeeeceeecrreeeeeseceeeennd 3
27 00378-G4 SCREW, #10 - 24 X 1/ 2 LG oot s st ecse s enee s seae e 1
28 00526-G3 NUT, #10 = 24 ettt es st ssses s s s s s ene 1
29 00565-G5 WASHER, LOCK, #10 c..correereteteereeieee e sesese st sssssesseee e sesenenes 1

Page C-3 Service Parts Manual (=5 ={ = | TEXTRON]




Electric Vehicle

BATTERY CHARGER, TOTAL CHARGE®

=

THE USE OF NON UL PARTS WILL VOID ANY UL LISTING.

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.

G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

S

S

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
30 00565-G3 WASHER, #6 - 32ttt cesassse e b e seseeeses e e eeeeae e 2
31 26320-G01 VARISTOR, MOV ....uiiirieceeterereeeereteser e resssesss et s e ee e s e e e 2
32 26962-G01 TERMINAL BLOCK ...ttt enest et ese e et seeeeeond] 1
33 00987-G06 SCREW, #6 - 32 X B/4 LG ..ccveeerrerreereeeerereeecreies e esesaes e e s e e seens 2
34 24243-G1 AMMETER (INCLUDES ITEM 35)......ucceeteeeeeveeeteercnererestevaeeeeeseeeeeesee e 1
35 * BRACKET, AMMETER .......ou ittt sttt st e 1
36 00525-G5 NUT, #6 = B2...reiritiieneceeeetnete ettt sasren e et s eme st s e e een 2
37 00565-G5 WASHER, LOCK, #10 ...ciiiiirereerieeeierene et sesseses e eee e eemesneenad 2
38 00526-G4 NUT, #10 = B2...eie et eses ettt en s ese st e eeme e esee e ea e e e e 2
39
40 19952-G1 WIRE ..ottt sre v et e e esee s s et e ra st s s bt e et e se s e 1
41
42 00372-G3 SCREW, #8 - 32 X 3/8 LG. .coererutrrereeerieesrre ettt see e e v e snane 1
43 00565-G4 WASHER, LOCK, #8 .....cotiiriiieeireieeieentnterce s et eesresessssesessessend 1
44 00526-G1 NUT, #8 = B2, ettt st sttt ras e et rr e e s s eesmt s ee s e es 1
45
46 19372-G8 TRANSFORMER ..ottt stesbesseseessestesteereseeneend 1
47 11027-G2 NUT, LOCK, 1/4 = 20......oieerectereineestniteceenrnsestrestessseseessesse s sneene s es 4
48 00414-G5 BOLT, 1/4 = 20 X 5/8 LGi...uvimrereriereeetereeccnetrrsesenes s eseeeseesesseenssssesesnsenes 4
49 19388-G1 AC CORD ...ttt ettt et ens s e b e e senend 1
50 13557-G2 STRAIN RELIEF, PLASTIC (AC CORD) .....uvetereecieceeeeectesee e sveseeeeeend 1
51
52
53 18747-G1 DC CORD ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 54 - 56) ....cccceveueeereerevennnes 1
54 * DC CORD ...ttt ste e esenssbestessssnes e saasaee 1
55 28030-G01 CONNECTOR, CONTACT KIT ..covictirrereererreeereesrenereeeereseeeeseee eesesees 2
56 27815-G01 CONNECTOR ..ottt trretesre s eeesasstssse e ress e sat s s ee e nenesmess 1
57 18972-G1 CHARGER RECEPTACLE HANDLE KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 58, 59) ....... 1
58 * HANDLE, HALF, L.H. ..ottt s 1
59 * HANDLE, HALF, R.H. ..ottt ettt 1.

EZGOIEEE Service Parts Manual Page C-4




| BATTERY CHARGER, TOTAL CHARGE® III

AU =

THE USE OF NON UL PARTS WILL VOID ANY UL LISTING.

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.

G* Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

Electric Vehicle

ITEM PART NO. 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QrTy.

60

61 00647-G8 SCREW, STAINLESS STEEL, #6 - 32 X 29/32 LG. ..ouceeeeeeerereeeeeeererersrennnns 2
62 00647-G3 SCREW, STAINLESS STEEL, #6 - 32 X 3/8 LG. ...eoveeeeereeeeeeeeveereeeersnnnd 2
63 13521-G5 NUT, LOCK, #6 = 32.....cceeerreeerererirnrnssenesessssssseessenessssssssssesessssssesessesneneens 4
64 00650-G2 WASHER, #5 ...ttt tese e ress s see s seste s esesasseee s e esessesssananns 2
65 20628-G1 LABEL, CAUTION. ... .o tirteiereererte et e et et eeee e s eeee e nensesae s s aneassaens 1
66 13557-G3 STRAIN RELIEF, PLASTIC (DC CORD) «...ouvucueeetteeeeecreeeieeesee e 1
67

68

69 00614-G4 SCREW, SELF DRILLAND TAP, #8 - 18 X 1/2 LGiuvvveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeereeeeeseresnens 10
70 19950-G1 ELECTRONIC MODULE ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 71 - 79)............. 1
71 27417-G01 MODULE ..ottt eressssssssae s e be s sses st sn s e seassseen 1
72 19459-G1 BRACKET ...ttt teseeses et eseese st esss s s e ee s et eaneseseen 1
73

74 27877-G01 SPACER, SUPPORT .....cceertrrrrereessseeesae e ssesessssbesssesssssseeraeseesessesenenes 4
75

76

77 32519-GO1 WIRE ...ttt sttt sttt sene s st s st st ba s et en st aeanen 1
78 19949-G1 WIRE ...ttt sassssasae et ss s e s sttt e e eeeeas e se e e senees 1
79 19954-G1 WIRE ...ttt rses sttt s s s et es e enmenn 1
80

81

82 19360-G1 SPLICE, WIRE, CLOSED END ...ttt seves e e e seaen 2
83 19363-G1 FUSE BLOCK ...ttt tertestte et enecsass e csn e sesssnessmtesemneemeenenneed 1
84 19361-G1 FUSE, 15 AMP........u o reeceetrcteee sttt csreteee st e nssses st e sateer e eeeeneeesesesen 1
85 19434-G1 LABEL, IDENTIFICATION .....oiitecteeeeeee ettt e ceseestessstseseeeeeeesanesneneenes 1
86 19441-G1 WIRE.....c ieceierireeestistetsstseses s st s st es s ssaesesessesasas s sasanessasassessemeenmenaed 1
87 19362-G1 CIRCUIT BREAKER, 50 AMP (INCLUDES ITEMS 88, 89) ......ccccovvevvrenenen.. 2
88 00559-G5 WASHER, #10.....cuiitreeeieeeceeeresesestessseses s sesen s s s sesesesesseasasssassesenens 4
89 00526-G4 NUT, #10 = 32 ..ottt st et ees e ss st ee e s eeae e 2

Page C-5 Service Parts Manual (= = = | TEXTRON|




| Electric Vehicl

THE USE OF NON UL PARTS WILL VOID ANY UL LISTING.

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.

* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.

G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

BATTERY CHARGER, TOTAL CHARGE® Il

e s

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
90 00565-G4 WASHER, LOCK, #8 ..o iteeerieeeeteieenieeeeeeeeseeeeescssee e sesesseeesesenesasesessnend 2
91 00526-G1 NUT, #8 - B2...cueieirerriseriseesreresasstste s e sesess s st ssssas e e eeseeeseeseeseas 2
92 00372-G6 SCREW, #8 - 32 X B/4 LG «covveeecerereeerteeesteeeee et eesseeseeeeeeseassnsinnand 2
93 00372-G5 SCREW, #8 - 32 X 5/8 LG .evereeeeereeereeteneeeeete et se s e seeevesessaens 2
94 00565-G4 WASHER, #8....eueueteeeieirirtsisessee s essess s s sssss st eeenens s e e sesesseseanesens 2
95 00526-G1 NUT, #8 = B2...ceicerecireeneneereeeraresere e e se e sssess st sas b en s e e e e eenes 2
EZGOLEEEN Service Parts Manual Page C-6



